TOWN of HIGHLAND Highland Municipal Building • 3333 Ridge Road • Highland, Indiana 46322 Phone: (219) 838-1080 Fax: (219) 972-5097

OFFICE of the TOWN COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE:THURSDAY, AUGUST 12, 2021TO:AREA MEDIA AND PUBLIC

RE: Special Meeting of the Town Council of Highland.

PLEASE LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND TOWN COUNCIL IS CALLED FOR MONDAY, AUGUST 16, 2021 AT 6:30 P.M. THE PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING IS TO CONSIDER THE BIDS FOR THE 2021 COMMUNITY CROSSINGS GRANT PROJECTS AND PERHAPS ACT TO SELECT THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS AS THE TOWN COUNCIL DETERMINES ARE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE. THE MEETING IS A HYBRID MEETING, BOTH IN PERSON AND ACCESSIBLE ON ZOOM PLATFORM.

FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL MEETING, THE TOWN COUNCIL WILL RESOLVE INTO ITS STANDING STUDY SESSION. THE ZOOM LINK WILL BE THE SAME FOR EACH SESSION.

TOWN COUNCIL of HIGHLAND Roger Sheeman, President

BY: OFFICE OF THE HIGHLAND CLERK-TREASURER MICHAEL W. GRIFFIN, CLERK-TREASURER

(IC 5-14-1.5-5).